506336234 11/03/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6382985

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAN WILLEM VAN RIJSWIJK	10/31/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.	
Street Address:	155 HARLEM AVENUE	
City:	GLENVIEW	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60025	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16036667

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)712-5050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7037125000

Email: twassing@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: MCGUIREWOODS LLP

Address Line 1: 1750 TYSONS BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: TYSONS, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2067561-0241PTUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TARA WASSING
SIGNATURE: /Tara Wassing/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=2067561-0241PTUS - Executed Assignment - JAN WILLEM VAN RIJSWIJK_#page1.tif source=2067561-0241PTUS - Executed Assignment - JAN WILLEM VAN RIJSWIJK_#page2.tif source=2067561-0241PTUS - Executed Assignment - JAN WILLEM VAN RIJSWIJK_#page3.tif source=2067561-0241PTUS - Executed Assignment - JAN WILLEM VAN RIJSWIJK_#page4.tif

PATENT 506336234 REEL: 054259 FRAME: 0422

Docket No. 2067561-0241PTUS 67842-US

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Jan Willem van Voorst, Kees C.J.M.N Brekelmans and Jan Willem van Rijswijk, having an address of c/o Illinois Tool Works Inc., 155 Harlem Avenue, Glenview, IL 60025; (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors") have invented certain new and useful improvements in a "FLOWMETER HAVING AN ADJUSTABLE SHIELD WITH FLOW SCALES", shown and described in a U.S. Patent Application filed on July 16, 2018, and assigned Application Serial No. 16/036,667 (the "Application"); and,

WHEREAS, Illinois Tool Works Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a correspondence address at 155 Harlem Avenue, Glenview, IL 60025, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, Application and any patents which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignors agree to assign and hereby assign to Assignee for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world our entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and Application, and in and to any and all patent applications in the United States and all countries foreign to the United States which may claim priority to said Application or which may be directed to said inventions, said patent applications including without limitation any and all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, utility models, industrial models, and designs, and in and to any and all patents in the United States and all countries foreign to the United States which may be granted therefore and thereon, and in and to any reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of said patents. Assignors hereby transfer and convey to Assignee any right to recover for past and future infringement of the patents assigned herein.

Assignors HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to, enforce, and defend said inventions, applications and patents, and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, or any other patent-issuing authority in the United States or any other country, to issue said patents to Assignee.

We HEREBY grant the attorneys at McGuireWoods LLP - 23345 the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

123115911_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 054259 FRAME: 0423

		Jan Willem van Voors
Date:		
On this	day of	, 2019, before me personally came <u>Jan</u>
Willem van V	voorst , to me known to be the	e described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, ar	nd acknowledged of the same	e.
	Witnessed b	y:
	Print Name:	
	Date:	

		Kees C.J.M.N Brekelman
Date:		
On this	day of	, 2019, before me personally came Kees
C.J.M.N Brel	kelmans to me known to b	e the described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, an	d acknowledged of the san	ne.
	Witnessed	by:
	Print Name	e:
	Date:	

Docket No. 2067561-0241PTUS 67842-US

Jan Willem van Rijswijk

Date 31 oct 2019 On this 31⁵⁴ day of 0406er 2019, before me personally came <u>Jan</u>

Willem van Rijswijk, to me known to be the described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged of the same